
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057335-2025 

Award

National Joint Registry Subscription

Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospital NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057335
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059c40 (view related notices)
Published 17 September 2025, 1:44pm

Scope 

Reference

C364181

Description

Annual Subscription to National Joint Registry

 

Contract 1. National Joint Registry Subscription

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057335-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057335-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059c40


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Healthcare Quality Improvement Partnership

Contract value

£15,417.22 excluding VAT

£18,500.66 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 September 2025 to 31 March 2026

6 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79980000 - Subscription services



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Healthcare Quality Improvement Partnership

128 City Road

London

EC1V 2NX

United Kingdom

Email: sheila.jivraj@hqip.org.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. National Joint Registry Subscription

mailto:sheila.jivraj@hqip.org.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospital NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRYN-5195-GTQJ

Whiston Hospital , Warrington Road

Prescot

L35 5DR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Paul Murdock

Email: paul.murdock2@merseywestlancs.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paul.murdock2@merseywestlancs.nhs.uk
https://www.merseywestlancs.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. National Joint Registry Subscription
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Healthcare Quality Improvement Partnership

	Contracting authority
	Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospital NHS Trust


		2026-02-24T02:58:30+0000
	TCPDF




